(iv) the Company uses internal sources of funding to finance the purchase or acquisition of

Shares pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate ,

the financial effects of the:

(A) purchase or acquisition of  39,803,500  Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share

Buyback Mandate which is made entirely out of capital, of which  38,035,000  Shares are

held as treasury shares and  1,768,500  Shares are cancelled at the Maximum Price of

S$ 0.196  per Share for Market Purchases or the Maximum Price of S$ 0.224  per Share for

Off-Market Purchases, as the case may be; and

16

(B) purchase or acquisition of  39,803,500  Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share

Buyback Mandate which is made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2014 are set out below:

(A) Purchases made entirely out of capital, of which  38,035,000  Shares are held as treasury
shares and  1,768,500  Shares are cancelled

(I) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

Before
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

As at 31 December 2014

Profit/(loss) attributable to  Shareholders 195 195 (36 5) (36 5)

Share Capital  54,169  53,822  54,169  53,822

Treasury Shares  (253)  (7,707)  (253)  (7,707)

Other  Reserves  4,995  4,995  -  -

Retained  Profits  32,658  32,658  2,124  2,124

Non-controlling  Interests  9,855  9,855  -  -

Total Equity  101,424  93,623  56,040  48,239

NTA  101,424  93,623  56,040  48,239

Current Assets  108,835  101,034  484  -

Current Liabilities  73,307  73,307  6,696  14,013

Borrowings  26,196  26,196  -  -

Cash and Cash Equivalents  29,826  22,025  484  -

Net Debt/(Cash)  (3,630)  4,171  (484)  -

Number of Shares (excluding treasury

shares) (’000)  398,035  358,231  398,035  358,231

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents)  25.48  26.13  14.08  13.47

Gearing (times)  0.29  0.31  -  -

Current Ratio (times)  1.48  1.38  0.07  -

Basic EPS (cents)  0.05  0.05  (0.09)  (0.10)

Diluted EPS (cents)  0.05  0.05  (0.09)  (0.10)

17

(II) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

Before
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

As at 31 December 2014

Profit/(loss) attributable to  Shareholders  195  195  (36 5)  (36 5)

Share Capital  54,169  53,773  54,169  53,773

Treasury Shares  (253)  (8,773)  (253)  (8,773)

Other  Reserves  4,995  4,995  -  -

Retained  Profits  32,658  32,658  2,124  2,124

Non-controlling  Interests  9,855  9,855  -  -

Total Equity  101,424  92,508  56,040  47,124

NTA  101,424  92,508  56,040  47,124

Current Assets  108,835  99,919  484  -

Current Liabilities  73,307  73,307  6,696  15,128

Borrowings  26,196  26,196  -  -

Cash and Cash Equivalents  29,826  20,910  484  -

Net Debt/(Cash)  (3,630)  5,286  (484)  -

Number of Shares (excluding treasury

shares) (’000)  398,035  358,231  398,035  358,231

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents)  25.48  25.82  14.08  13.15

Gearing (times)  0.29  0.32  -  -

Current Ratio (times)  1.48  1.36  0.07  -

Basic EPS (cents)  0.05  0.05  (0.09)  (0.10)

Diluted EPS (cents)  0.05  0.05  (0.09)  (0.10)

18

(B) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(I) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

Before
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

As at 31 December 2014

Profit/(loss) attributable to  Shareholders 195 195 (36 5) (36 5)

Share Capital 54,169 46,368 54,169 46,368

Treasury Shares (253) (253) (253) (253)

Other  Reserves 4,995 4,995 - -

Retained  Profits 32,658 32,658 2,124 2,124

Non-controlling  Interests 9,855 9,855 - -

Total Equity 101,424 93,623 56,040 48,239

NTA 101,424 93,623 56,040 48,239

Current Assets 108,835 101,034 484 -

Current Liabilities 73,307 73,307 6,696 14,013

Borrowings 26,196 26,196 - -

Cash and Cash Equivalents 29,826 22,025 484 -

Net Debt/(Cash) (3,630) 4,171 (484) -

Number of Shares (excluding treasur y

shares) (’000) 398,035 358,231 398,035 358,231

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 25.48 26.13 14.08 13.47

Gearing (times) 0.29 0.31 - -

Current Ratio (times) 1.48 1.38 0.07 -

Basic EPS (cents) 0.05 0.05 (0.09) (0.10)

Diluted EPS (cents) 0.05 0.05 (0.09) (0.10)

19

(II) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

Before
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Purchase
(S$’000)

As at 31 December 2014

Profit/(loss) attributable to  Shareholders  195  195  (36 5)  (36 5)

Share Capital  54,169  45,253  54,169  45,253

Treasury Shares  (253)  (253)  (253)  (253)

Other  Reserves  4,995  4,995  -  -

Retained  Profits  32,658  32,658  2,124  2,124

Non-controlling  Interests  9,855  9,855  -  -

Total Equity  101,424  92,508  56,040  47,124

NTA  101,424  92,508  56,040  47,124

Current Assets  108,835  99,919  484  -

Current Liabilities  73,307  73,307  6,696  15,128

Borrowings  26,196  26,196  -  -

Cash and Cash Equivalents  29,826  20,910  484  -

Net Debt/(Cash)  (3,630)  5,286  (484)  -

Number of Shares (excluding treasury

shares) (’000)  398,035  358,231  398,035  358,231

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents)  25.48  25.82  14.08  13.15

Gearing (times)  0.29  0.32  -  -

Current Ratio (times)  1.48  1.36  0.07  -

Basic EPS (cents)  0.05  0.05  (0.09)  (0.10)

Diluted EPS (cents)  0.05  0.05  (0.09)  (0.10)

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for illustrative
purposes only and are based only on the assumptions set out above. Although the proposed
Share Buyback Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 10.0%
of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares), the Company may not